R-142-2015
Contract # 035-2015

MAYOR JiM GRAY “ LEXIN GTON CHARLES MARTIN

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

To: Urban County Council
Martha Allen, Council Clerk

From: Courtney Thacher CT
Administrative Specialist Principal for Remedial Measures Program

Date:  October 14,2016

Re: Change Order 3 — Final Adjusting for Woodhill Trunk Sewer RMP Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order 3 for the Woodhill Trunk
Sewer Replacement Remedial Measures Project. Per CAO policy 15R Tier 2 - Change Orders of less
than 10% of the contract can be approved by the RMP Program Manager, Director of Water Quality, and
the Director of Purchasing. The result of the attached Change Order is an increase to the contract amount
by $171,954.27, bringing the cumulative change of all Change Orders to $265,878.20 or 8.8%.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439.

pe: Vemon Azevedo, P.E., Remedial Measures Program Manager
Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality
Dowell Hoskins-Squier, P.E., Commissioner
Worth Ellis, P.E., Project Manager
File

’/{1“.-;’? 3
fa, 1%
it

125 Lisle Industriai Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 1 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



SANITARY SEWERS REMEDIAL MEASURES PLAN CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

Project Name: woodhill Trunk Sewer Replacement (WH 16)
Contractor: Free Contracting, Inc.

Contract Number: 02-2014

RMP Project ID: WH-16

Change Order ID Number: 3 - Final

Applicable Tier: 2

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

Contract Amount 63,112,915.93 _ Contract Time 515

Original Contract Amount: $3,018,992.00 _ Original Contract Time 180
Change in Contract

Amount $171,954.27 Change in Contract Time 0
New Contract Amount: $3,284,870.20 _ New Contract Time 515

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE ORDER

installed items: Final Adjusting Change Order Roflecfs Co A { 4#2 PNM‘”\U
crprovad b? PHP  Cosstruchsd Mowogrts .

REQUIRED SIGNATURES

T'f/mm frads s

Remedial Meabures Plan or Construction Manager Date

Tier 2

y Wnsﬁumon Manager pate .
bl

Dlrect f the f Water Quality Da
F-24-4

Director of e Division of Purchasing Date

URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL NOTIFICATION

Employee Submitting Notification Date



Change Order No.

3 - Final

Remedial Measures Plan (RMP)
Division of Water Quality
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (LFUCG)

Date of Issuance: July 27, 2016

Owner: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (
Contractor: Free Contracting, Inc.

Engineer: HMB Professional Engineers, Inc.

Project: Woodhill Trunk Sewer Replacement Project (WH 16)

LFUCG) Owner's Bid No.:

Effective Date:

02-2014
Contractor's Project No.. 870
Engineer's Project No.: 4195.00
Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

SEE ATTACHMENT

Attachments: [List documents supporting change]

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$3,018,992.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable}]
Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: October 1, 2015
Ready for Final Payment: _October 1,2015

dates

[increase] {Pecreasa] from previously approved Change
Orders No. _1&2

$93,923.93

[Increase] {Pecrease] from previously approved Change

‘Orders No. _1&2

Substantial Completion: 335 Days

Ready for Final Payment: 335 Days
) days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$.3.112,915.93

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: December 23, 2015

Ready for Final Payment: August 31, 2016

dates

[Increase] of this Changé Order:

$.171,954.27

T [increase] {Decrease] of this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: 0 days

Ready for Final Payment: 0 days

days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order.

$.3,284,870.20

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: August 31, 2016

Ready for Final Payment: Auqust 31,2016

dates

’/RECOMMENDI;'.D (Engineer):

By: ‘x'r&,)‘? s;,;/ ’ {E, ?;,.\ o
Title: Proje&fgngineer
Date: & fe /s

CEPTED,(OwnerfLFUCG)
By: ML ?Wé

Title: Remedial Measureé Program Manager

Date: £.]17: /&

RMP Std Forms/Change Order Form

p _———ACEEPTED (Contractor):

By: &kt m O PaNoA Fietd
Title: President

Date: 2%\
Approved by Funding Agency
(if applicable): )
By:
Title:
Date

Edition: December 17, 2013



o1eq (OVO 40 Jokep)
ojeq (Jouo|sSjuwoD)

7-e8°8 eleq (JojoeuQ)

ejeq (Jo1penuo))

- 7/

Aq panoiddy
Aq paroiddy

q panoaddy

Aq paydeooy

ejeq (1bu3 faud)

AQ POPUSWIWIOI8Y

“oja.8y Aldde |\ 10e1U0D ey} JO SUOISIACIA ||8 pue JOBJU0D 8U} Ul uons|dLuod au Joy papliAcid awl auyl

9102 ‘gz Isnbny

:e)eq

wig'g S19p40 mlm:m_._o I - ebueyd juedied
%EL'S JepIO mlodmco S| - ebuey) Juediad
020./8'v82°€$ 13pI0
abuey) siy) Bulpniou) JUnowWYy JORIUOD MEN
LTPS6 1118 JepsQ ebueyd sy} Jo Junowy 18N
D0°0% ese810U) [e]o
00°0% osealoop jeot
§)98Us payoeny 89eg|,
‘08 'ejep uonojdwod ui ‘ON
aold JoeAUOD Ul BseaIou) aoud 10eNUO0D Ul 8seal08( oBUBY *s50ud JuN ‘SANAUEND-SBBUEYD JO UOH duoseq| wel
JepiQ eBueys jusund
‘uoneoioads pue sueid joenucd ey} woyy sabueys Sumaoyio} o) Uim Adwioo 0) pejsenbel Agaisy ase NOA
€ ‘ON J9pip obueyd
et @il l JopaQ ebueyd SIY} 0
€6'GL6'ZIL'ES 1011 JUNowY 10BU0D (8101
o e - SIOpIO SBuUELD)
BlLE snoiasug - abuey Jueosed
o N SIapI0) 9buByD snoiAdld
€6'€26'c63 140 JUNOWY BARBINWND
00°'266'810'€$ Wy J0eU0D feulBuO
§102-5¢ "ON 1oeluoD -09) uononsuo) Apnp :(10j084U0D) 0L
8joND) MBN PUB pY puowiyory uonjeso] Z101 obey
HuniL (MYPOOAA poloid|  WIAUO FONVHO LOVHINOD INJWNNIAOD

ALNNOD NVEYN FLLIAVI-NOLONIXIT




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Woodhili Trunk

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 35-2015

CHANGE ORDER: 3

-—

Necessity for change: See Attached.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X_ No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes _X | No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor

Date




Lexington Fayette Urban County Governmenat

Ghange Order No. 3

Project: ____ 4195.00
Date: 7/23/2018

i i Trunk Sewer (WH 16} Finai Adjusing
H Fres Contracting Enginger: RCB
e Pag___1ol6 |
s Bid free Contracting Total Completed to date +/-
ITEW. No. ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1 Mobilization 1 L8 $55 080,00 $55,000.00 1.00 $55.000.00 $0.00
_.MML 1 LS $3300000 |  $33,000.00 100 $33,000.00 $0.00
3 Gansral Requirgments 1 LS $10.000.00 $10,000.00 1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
4 Demeabiization 1 LS $25.000.00 325,000.00 1.00 $25.000.00 $0.00
Erasian and Seximant Control and
Conformanee with SWPPP. k] L8 $50.000.00 $50,000.00 1.00 $50,000.60 $0.00
B-inch Gravity Sewsr Latersl (PVC)
[ 300 LF $175.00 2,500.00 335.00 $58,82500 $6.125.00
8-inch Gravity Sewer Pips, PVC (SDR|
7 35), 8,110 de; 70 LF $22500 $15,750.00 100.00 $22,500.00 $6,750.00
10-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe, PYC
e SDR 35), 8.1-10 depth 10 F §198.00 __51,890.00 28.00 3517400 $3.124.00
12-inch Gravly Sewer Pipa (DiP,
& __IRCP, PVC) 10.1-14' depth 15 LE $300.00 $4,500.00 140, $42,000.00 $37,500.00
18-Inch Gravity Sewsr Plps (DIP,
13 {FRP, RCP, PVC}8.1-10 depth 10 LF 3350.00 $3,500.00 22.00 $7700.00 $4.200 .00
18-inch Gravly Sewer Pipe (D,
11 FRP, RCP, PVC) 10.1-14' dopth 80 LF 00.00 $24 000.00 42.00 $18,800.00 (87,200 C0)
T8-inch Geavily Sewer Pipe (DP,
FRP, RCP, PVC) Greater han 14°
12 ldepth 135 LF 500.00 $87,500.00 135.00 $87,500.00 0.00
21-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe {Uni-
Flenge Sades 1300-P Rsstrant} (AR
13 tDepths) 245 LF $140.00 $34.300.00 245.00 $34.300.00 $0.00
21-inch (RCP, PVC) or 20-inch {DIP,
14 ___|FRP) Grawty Sewer Pipe. 0-6' depth 20 LF $250.00 $5.000.00 2000 $5,000.00 $0.08
21-Inch {RCP, PVC) or 20-inch (DIP,
FRF) Grawly Bawer Pine, 8.1-10°
depth 350 LF $285.00 $98,750.00 438.00 $124,830.00 $25,060.00
Z3-inch (RCP, PVC) or 20-inch (DIP,
FRP) Gravily Sawer Pips, 10.1-14°
18 _ idepth 225 LF $350.00 $78,750.00 86.00 $30,100.00 1848,850.00; |
24-inch Gravly Sewer Pipe (DIF),
instafied outside of Richmond Rosd
17 {Pavemert, 6.1-10" depth 100 LF $280.00 $28,000.00 100.00 $28,000.00 $0.00
Z4-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe (DIF),
_ |instaiod outside of Richmond Roed
18 jPavement 10.1-14' depth 35 LF $300.00 10,500.00 48.00 13,800.00 $3,300.00
24-inch Eéi_vry Sewer Pipe (D),
instalied In Richmond Road
19 {Pavement, 8.1-107 depth 490 LF $280.08 $137,200.00 434.00 $135,520.00 1$1,689.00)
[24-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe (0P},
instatied in Richmond Road
23 |Pavement, 10.1-14' depth 80 LE $300.00 $27,000.00 90.00 $27,000.00 $0.00
27-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe (FRP.
2 RCP, PVC), 8.1-10 depth 985 LF $300.00 $295,500.00 665.00 $289.500.00 ($6,000.00)
Z7-Inch Gravity Sewer Plpe (Uni-
Flange Series 1300-P Restrainf) (AR
22 _|Depths) 240 LF $150.00 $38.000.00 240.00 $38 000.00 $0.00
30-Inch Gravly Sewel Pipe (DIP.
23 |FRP, RCP, PVC), 8.1-10" de) 295 LF $300.08 3$68.500.60 295.00 $68,500.00 $0.00
S0-inch Cravdy Sewer Pipe (DIP,
24 FRP, RCP, PVC), 10.1-14' depth 810 LF $310.00 $251,100.00 §10.00 $251,100.00 $0.00
30-inch Gravity Sewer Fipe (DiP.
FRP, RCP, PVC), Greater than 14°
25  jdepth 280 LF $400.00 $116.000.00 280.00 $118,000.00 $0.00
35-inch Stesl Encasement Pipe, Bore
26 land Jack 23 LF $700.00 $161,000.00 230.00 161,000.00 40,00
42-inch Sleel Encasement Pipa, Bore
27 {and Jack 230 LF $350.00 $195,500.00 230.00 $195,500.00 $0.00
[Connect existing 4-inch sewear 1o
28 __ {manhol 2 EA $400.00 $800.00 8.00 200.00 £2,400.00
Connect existing 6-inch sewer io
29  [manhoke 2 EA 3600.00 $1.200.00 1.00 $600.00 (5600 60) |
Connedt existing 8-inch sewer to
i manhoke 3 EA $800.08 $2,400.00 4.00 $3,200.00 $800.00
Connect axdisting 10-inch sewer to
3 manhole 1 EA $1.00000 $1,000.00 2.00 $2 600.00 $1,000.00
Connect exdsting 12-inch sewer to
32 manhale 2 EA $1,200.00 $2,400.00 2.60 $2,400.00 30.00
Connoct exsting 15-inch sewer to
33 manhole 1 EA $1.500.00 $1,500.00 0.00 $0.00 (34,500.00:
Connect xsting 18-nch sewer to
34 |manhole 1 EA $1,800.00 $1.800.00 1.00 $1.800.00 £0.00
Connect Tosting 24-inch D! sewer 1o
35 {manhole 3 EA $2,400.00, §7,200.60 3.00 $7.200.00 $0.00
ki instal 8-inch Cleanout 1 EA $500.00 $500.00 5.00 $2,500.00 32,000.00




Lexington Fayette Urban County Governmaent Change Order No. 3 Project; 419500
It Trunk Sower {WH 16) Finad Adjustng Date: 2 16
Engineer: RCA
Page: 2076
As 8id Free Contracting Total Completed o date +f-
1TEM No.| ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT! UNIT PRCE TOTAL
Partiaily demolish ard fit manhole (n
37 __iPavement) 16 EA 3500.00 $8,000.00 12.00 $8,000.00 82.000.00)
Pastiafly dernolish and fit manhole
38 _|(outside Pavement) 12 EA $500.00 $6,000.00 12.00 $6,000.00 $0.00
Manhole, 4-foot diamater
[depth < 5.011) 1 EA $4.000.00 $4,000.00 3.00 $12,000.00 $3.000.00
o 4toot dismet
40 quﬂh §1t06.0f1) 8 EA $4.500.00 $36,000.00 $.00 $22,500.00 (513.500.001
S-foot
41 (depth o 8.0 71} 1 EA 85.500.00 3$60,500.00 13.00 $71,500.00 $11,000.00
42 depth to 8.0 1) 2 EA 000.00 $12.000.00 200 $12,000.00 30,00
B-foot di
43 |{depthto8.0R) k) EA $10.000.00 $10.000.00 1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
Repitco Exist. Shatiow Manhale 4Rt
Diameter (depth < 5.0 &) (Open Cut
44 _ jLing) 1 EA $5,000.00 $5,800.00 2.00 $10.000.00 $5,000.00
Exist. 410
45 h 51800 en Cut Ling 2 EA 38,000.00 $12,000.00 5.00 $30,000.00 $16.000.00
2 EA $7,000.00 $14,000.00 140 $7.000.00 (3700099
4 VF $225.00 $8,900.00 17.32 $3,897.00 (56.003.00)
5 VE $375.00 $21.750.00 5862 $21,232.50 (5517.50)
17 VE _$500.00 $8,500.00 18.70 $8,350.00 ($150.00}
4 VF - $800.00 $2,400.00 481 $2,806.00 $484.00
4 EA $1,500.00 $8,000.00 5080 $7,500.060 $1,500.00
1 EA $2.500.00 $2.800.00 1.00 $2 800,00 §0.00
{Manhole Disphragm, Manhole Anti-
53 _{Fiotation Cofiar, & Water-tight Caver 3 EA 3750.00 $2250.00 5.00 $3,750.00 $1,500.00
54 ICut and Cap existing 8-inch sawsr 3 EA $100.00 $300.00 7.00 $700.00 $400.00
55 |Cuf and Cup sxisting 1C-inch sower 1 EA $130.00 $130.00 1.00 $130.00 $0.00
58 8) 12-inch sew, 1 $170.00 $170.00 8.00 3102000 50.00
57 _{Cut and Cap exdsting 15-inch sewer 1 EA $280.00 $253.00 1100 $2 750.00 $2,500.00
58 ICul and Cap sdsfing 18-inch sewer 1 EA $350.00 $350.00 1.00 $350.00 30.00
56 jCut and Cap existing 24-inch sewer k] EA $750.00 3750.00 100 $750.00 £0.00
60 |Cap new 24-inch sewer 2 EA $700.00 $1,400.00 2.00 1,400.00 .00
84 |Cap new 27-Inch sewer 2 EA 380000 $1,800.00 2.00 $1,800.00 $0.00
62 {Video inspection of new sewel pipe 5122 LF $2.00 $10.244 00 512200 $10,244.00 $0.00
83 Tree Removal, > 12-inch diameter 2 EA $1,500.00 $3.000.00 200 $3,600.00 $0.00
Biturninous Pavement Surface
Replacament (with Concrete or
54 Biouminmts Base) 1280 Sy $45.00 $57,600.00 1,728 00 $77,870.00 $20,070.00
Dengs Graged Aggregate (OGA)
65__jReplacement (8" dapth) 10 sY $8.00 380.00 0.00 $0.00 1380.00)
86 iRoadway and Pasking Lot Suipng 2308 LF $3.00 36,800.00 2,300.00 $6,800,00 $0.00
67 _ {Roadway Stop Bar 42 i $10.00 $420.00 28.90 3260.00 $160.008
88 Roadway Directionat Arfow 4 EA $125.00 $500.00 1.00 _$125. (3375.00)
B9 {Cross Walk Striping 11 LE §10.00 $100.00 000 $0.00 (5700.00}
7C ‘m 2 Lang Symbol 2 EA 5125.00 $250.00 1.00 125,00 £$125.00)
Seading, Temporary. as directed by
KA Engineer 7058 8Y $0.50 $3,525.00 3,500.00 $1.750.00 _{$1.775.00)
72 ing, Permanent 7050 SY $1.10 §7.755.00 16,547.00 $18201.79 $10,448.70
73 Concreie Curb Replacemert 120 LF $55.00 $6.800 00 £62.00 $38 410.0C $26.810.00
74 {Concrete Sldewak Rep 8 8Y $50.00 $400.00 13.20 $680.00 $260.00
Concrete Handicap Ramp
73 Replacernent 2 EA $400.00 $800.00 500 $2.000.00 $1.200.00
Dense Gredad Aggregate - DGA,
76 [Exira as directed by Engineer Kb} TON $27.00 $270.00 0.00 $0.00 {3270 £
No. 8 Crushed Stene, Exira as
77 jdirected by Engineer 10 TON 32000 $200.00 0.00 $0.00 {3200.00)
No. 57 Crushed Stone, Extra as
78 |directed by Englneer 10 TON $20.00 $200.00 2371.3% $4,747.00 $4,547.00
No. 2 Grushed Stona, Extra as
79 idirected by Egglneol 10 TON $20.00 $200.00 0.00 $0.00 {$200.60}
Flowable (Controlied Density} Fil
8¢ |(Rictumond Rosd) 1000 cY $100.00 $100,000.00 525.50 $52,550.00 i$47,450 00)




texington Feyette Urban County Government Change Order Nc. 3 Project: 4195.00
dhill Trunk Sewer h (WH16) Final Adusting Date: 7, 016
Enginest RCB
Page: 3ofs
As Bid Free Contracing Toral Completed to date f-
pm———— Qs t— frtanm—s s
ITEM No {TEM DESCRIPTION GUANTITY | UNIT| UNIT PRICE TOTAL
MiTtng end Reswrfacing (Richmond
81 Roa 1 LS $44,000.00 $44,.000.00 1.00 $44,000.00 $0.00
Temporary f Ric!
| 82 [Road) 180 TON 105.00 $18,600.00 286.00 $27,830.00 $11.130.00
Bypass Pumping Setup, < 12-nch
83 {SewerLine ] EA $500.80 $3,000.00 7.0 $3,500.00 $500.00
Bypass Pumping Setup, 2 12-nch ia
84 i< 15-inch Sewer Line 4 EA $800.00 $2.400.00 800 $3,600.00 $1,200.00
Bypass Pumping Setup, 2 15-inch to
85 < 18-inch Sewer Line 3 EA $700.00 $2,100.00 1.08 $700.00 ($1.400.00)
Bypass Pumping Selup, 2 18-inch 1o
86 |« 24-inch Sewer Lina 2 EA $800.00 $1,600.00 2480 31,800.00 $0.00
Bypass Pumping Setup, 2 24-inch t¢
38-inch Sewer Lina 2 EA $1,000.00 $2,000.00 200 $2.000.00 $0.00
Bypass Pumping, < 12-inch Sewer
Line 200 HR $0.01 $2.00 0.00 $0.00 (52.00)
Bypass Pumping, 2 12-inch to < 15«
inch Sewer Une 300 HR $0.01 33.00 £.00 30.00 {53.00)
Bypass Pumping, 2 15-inch to < 18
inch Sewer Line 800 HR $0.01 $8.00 0.00 $0.00 {3890}
Bypass Pumping, 2 18-inch to < 24
inch Sewer Line &0 HR 30.01 $5.00 0.00 30,00 ($5.00)
Bypass Pumping. 2 24-inch fo 38-inch
92 ISewsriine 50 HR $0.01 $2.50 4.00 50.00 (32.50)
Box Culvert and Filf with Non-Shrink
93 (Grout {See Plun Sheet 4) 1 L8 $500.00 $500.00 1.00 $500.00 $0.00
Existing Fence Removal and
Repiacement on XY American Water
94 _|Company Property £30 iF $48.00 $24 380.00 1,327.00 $81.042.00 $36,682.00
95 {Maintensnos of Traffic 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 100 $10.000.00 $0.00
L)n_ﬂl:ydm Excavator, exire 88 dirccied
96 __ by Engineer 10 HR 0.00 $2.500.00 0.00 $0.00 {52.500.00)
{Backhos/Extend-i-hoe, exirs a5
97 _|girected by Engincer Rk HR $70.00 $700.00 0.00 30.00 {5700.00)
Hoe Ram, exira as diractsd by
98 |Enginser ki HR $70.00 $700.00 0.00 $0.00 {S7C0.B0Y
Dump Truck, Single Axie, exirs 83
28 by Engineet 10 HR $80.00 $600.00 2.00 $0.00 (5600.003
Dump Truek, Tandem or Tri-Axle,
100 jexdrs as dirocied by Engineer 10 HR. $70.00 $700.00 .00 0.40 (§700.0C1
Large Track Hoe, CAT 311 or
Equivalent, exira ss directsd by
1¢1__}Engineer 10 HR $60.00 3800.00 0.90 $0.00 ($200 30}
Equivatent, axira as directed by
102__|Enginser 10 HR $70.80 $700.00 0.00 C___$000 {3700.00)
[Sxig-Stest Loader, &xira as directed
1c3 _{b ineer ag HR $70.00 $700.00 8.00 $0.00 ($700.00
RofleriCompattor, extra as directed
104 jby Eng 10 HR $70.00 $700.00 8.00 $0.00 {§700.00)
Traffic Mainlenance Type-1 (Flagger}.
105 extra &8s direciad by Enginser 10 HR $50.00 $500.00 0.00 $0.00 {8500.00)
Ejsctronic Avow Bogsd, extra 8%
108 __idirected by Engineer kY] HR $10.00 $100.00 40.00 $400.00 $300.00
Etectronic Message Board, extra s
107 __directed by Engineer 12 WK $10.00 $100.00 0.00 £0.00 ($100.00)
Scheduls A (tems 1 thru 107}
15-inch (RCP, PYC) or 14-inch P,
FRP) Gravky Sewer Pipe, 10.1-14°
82.1 jdepth 535 LF $530.00 $283,550.00 53500 $283.550.00 $0.00
15-inch (RCP, PVC) or 14-inch (BIP,
FRP) Gravity Sewer Pipe, greater
B2.2 Hhan 14' 180 LF $600.00 $108,000.0 228.00 $135,600.00 527,800.00
Connedt Exisling 8-inch Sewer to
52,3 {Manhole 3 EA $2.000.00 $8,000.00 3.00 $8,000.00 $0.08
Conncect Existing Binch Sewer o
B2.4 _|Manhole (] EA $2,500.00 $15,000.00 5.00 $12,50000 {32.5G0.001
Connect Existing 12-inch Sewer o
B2.5 {Menhole 1 Ea $3.000.90 $3,000.00 160 $3,000.00 $0.00
|Repiaca Exist. Manhole, 4-foat
B82.8 {Dismetsr (Dapthic 80 f) en Cut) 4 EA $7.500.00 $30.000.00 800 $45.000.00 $15,000.00
Replaca Exist. Manhote, 4-foat
Dizmeter with S-toof Dismeter interior
Drop Manhole (Depth to 140 R)
B2.7 ((OpenCul) 3 EA $9.000.00 $27,000.00 200 $18,000.00 (56000 00
iManhole Barrel Extensions, 4 1.
82.8_ {Diameter 21 VE $225.00 $4,72500 49.43 $11,42175 $6.396.75
Cleanout, on 4” of 8" Service Laterst
82.9 lin Pavement) 5 EA $500.00 §2,500.00 5.00 $2,500.00 $0.00
B2.10 |f ct Exist. Servics Laterel 2 EA 5500.00 $1,000.00 200 $1,000.00 5000
=27
B2.11 [Vidso inspection of new sewer pipa 715 LF 32.50 $1,787.5C 715.00 $1,787.50 $0.00




Lexington Fayette Urban County Government Chenge OrderNo. 3 Project: 4195 00
il Trunk Sewer {wh 16) Fina Adjueing Date: 7 016
Enginzer: RCH
m Page: 40f6
As Bid Free Contracting Jotat Compisted to date 1/-
Bituminous Pavement Surface
B2.12 |Replacemert 2858 sY $8.18 $23,256.00 3,214 00 32822024 $2.87024
B2.13 _|Maintanance of Traffic 1 LS $5,000.00 $5.000.02 1.08 $5.000.00 $0.90
82.14 |Roadway end Parking Lot Striping 108 LF $5.00 $500.00 o.00 $0.00 {$%00.00)
8218 Conorate Curb Rggmemsmt 50 LF $55.00 $2,750.00 380.80 $21.450.00 $18,700.00
82.18 _iConcrets p 80 SY $45.00 $4.050.00 130.30 $5,883,50 $1,81350
36" Equiv. Eliiptical RCP Storm
B2.37_iSewetr 150 LF 310000 $15.000.00 150.00 $15.000.00 $C.00
Remove and Replace 4x4’ Catch
OB th 1 EA 34,000.00 $4,000.00 Q.00 §$0.00 84.000.00)
Remove and Replace 4' Diameter
Storm Water MH, 0-8' depth i EA $4,000.00 $4.000.00 1.00 3400000 30.00
Brick Piliar Replacement al Ashford
1 EA 3500.00 $500.00 2.00 $0.60 (5500.00)
Langscape Restoration 1 LS 32,500.00 $2.500.00 1,00 $2,500.00 30.00
Schedute BZ, 5TA, 10438 to STA. 17471
{Opan Cut)
Rotk Removal by Mechanicat or
Ct Blasting Methods 3100 CY 0.0 $31.00 3g8.00 $3.08 1$27.82)
e C, Rock Removal
01 er)b Prop, LLC, 851 Pedmater Drive 1 LS 38,500.00 $8,500.00 1.00 $8 500.00 $0.00
Schadule D, Special Restoration
$6,581.00 $8,509.08 327.92;
Originat Project Total $3,018,982.00 $3,170.081.27 $157,989.27



Lexington Fayette Urban County Government Change Grast o, 3 Project: 4195.00
Woodhlll Trunk Sewer Replacement (WH 16} Fina Adjusing Date: 7/22/2016
Engineer: RCB
Page: Soff
As Bid Free Contracting Total Completed to date +f-
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
Cot-1A ﬂzr' Gravity Sewsr Pips (Al depths) 245 LF $125.00 530,825.00 286.00 $33.250.00 $2,625.00
CO1-1B Jar- 6 of Pips {All depths) 240 \F $135.00 $32,400.00 240.00 $32,400.00 $0.00
CO1-1C | 30" Simel Casing { Bore and Jack) 230 LF $630.00 $144,900.00 248.00 $156,240.00 $11,340.00
CO1-1D | 35" gtmat Casing ( Bore and Jack) 230 L §757.20 $174,156.00 23000 $174,158.0D 30,00
CO1-1E 21* Gravity Sewer Pipe (Uniflange
Series 1300) 245 LF $140.00 ($34,300.0C) -245.00 -$34 300 00 $0.00
COt-1F 27" Gravity Sewer Pipe {Uniflange
Seres 1300) -240 LF $150.00 (36,000.00) -240.00 -$38,000.00 $0.00
o116 36" Stest Encasement Pipe, Bore &
Jack -230 LF $700.00 (5181,006.00) -290.00 -$161,000.00 $0.00
cot-1H 42" Stecl Encasement Pipe, Bore &

-1 Jack -230 LF $850.00 (3155,500.00) -230.08 -3195,500.00 $0.00
CO1-4A Hamering vs. Trent Rock 308 cY $80.00 £18,480.00 308.00 $18,480.00) 30.00
CO1-48 e move end Reptace Netting 400 sY. $8.75 $2,700.00 400,00 £2,700.00 $0,00
CO1-4C | smove and Replacs Hoadwal 1 EA | sssm0 $575.00 1.00 $575.00 50.00
co140 Remove and Repiacs 12° Sterm Pipe 20 L $38.00 £750.00 20.00 $780.00, 3$0.90
G014 | nomove and Repisce Rin Rs 25 ™ 5.00 $625.00 25.00 $625.00 $0.00
COV-4F | sdtional Pipe Costs 104 LE $11.11 $1,155.44 104.00 $1,155.44) §0.00
COT-0A | tnstavaive 1 EA $3,235.00 $3,235.00 1.00 3,235.00/ 50.00

2z EA $26.00 $52.00 200 ;5_2.00! 50,00
3 EA $47.00 318600 4.00 188.00 %000
3 EA 356,00 $56.00 160 $50.00 .00
120 LF $12.00 $1,440.00 120.00 $1,440,00 30,00
COEF [+ /aive Box Assemb 1 EA $130.00 $130.00 1.00 $130.00 $0.00
C01-6G | Crew/EquipmentiLabor i HR $300.60 $8,000.00 40.00 $3,000.00] $0.00
cot-? Rumpste: Ped with Enclsure and
Gats, Line € =t Sta. 15425 1 EA $7,759.65 $7.759.85 1.00 $7,759.85 30.00
cot-8 Remove ok and instafl New Fence &1
Day Care 1 EA $2,82120 $2.921.20 1.00 $2,021.20 $0.00
CO1-D_|Provide and Instell CBI at Codell 1 EA $4,862 20 $4,882.20 1.00 £0.00
CO1-10 |Standard Manhcle, 4 Dia. (Depth 5.7
o 6% 2 EA $4,500.00 $9,000.00 290 000.50 $0.00
14 VE $225.00 5$3,150.00 14.00 150.00 $0.00
-150 LE $100.00 (515,800.00) -150.00 -$15.000.00 $0.00
-1 EA $4,000.00 154,900 00 -1.00 -$4,000. $0.00
58 LE §175.00 $10.150.00 5800 10, 15&00! $0.00
Gravity Sewer Laters| 6.1 0 10 in
14 LF £188.00 g 788,00 14.00 $0.00
4 LF $300.00 {81.200.001 400 $0.00
G117 |Comnect Existing 6 Bewer Latera! fo
wMH 2 EA $600.00 1,200.00 200 $0.00
cot-4p |Shallow Manhole 4' Dia. Dapth less
than 5 - EA $4,000.00 1%4,000.00) -1.00 $0.00
o119 |Slandard Manhole 4 Dia. Depth 5.1
to§' 1 EA $4,500.00 $4,500,00 100 $0.00
CO1-20 | ovandard 5 Din MH depm 10 &' 1 EA $5,500.00 $5,500.00 1.00 500.00 $0.00
CO-21 | tangar 5 Dis MM copth 108’ A EA $5,500,00 (£5.600.00) -1.00, 500.00 $0.00
CO1-22 | ndard & Dis MH dapth to &' 1 EA $16.00000 $10,000.00 1.00 $0.00
CO1-23 1) s hhote Berrel Extensions, 5 Dia, 340 VE $375.00 §51.275.00) -3.40 3000
1.88 VE 5375.00 $822 50 188 $0.00
340 VF $500.00 $2,040.00 340 0.00
cot-2s Biturminous Pavement Surface
Replacernent g sY 500 (33,785 00 54,90 $0.00
CO1-27 |5 nging, Permanent 9 sy 140 $1,023.00 30,00 0,00
cO1-28 $57 Ciushed Stone as ordered by
Englheer -B4 ™ $20.00 £51.630 90) -84,00 30.00
o128 Rock Removat by Mechanical or
Blasting -308 cY $0.01 '§3 08 -308.00 so00 |
CO1-30 IStandard Menhaie 4' Dis. Depth 5.1°
1 EA $4,500.00 $4,500.00 4.00 $0.00
5 3 £225.00 $1,800.00 800 $1,800.00 30.00
Change Order No_ 1 Total $28,056.81 $42,021.91 $13,965.00




Laxington Feysette Urben County Govermnment Change Ordes No 3 Project: 4195.00

dhill Trunk Sewer Rep (WH 16} Finsl Adiusting Date: ___7/22/2016
Engineer: )

i
i
Y Page: Gof 6

As Bid 1 Free Contracing i T Yowi Completed tadate | - +/-
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
co2.1 Roto Raoter - Woodhii Shopping
- lcenw - Explorstory Wark 1 L8 $508.00 .3508.00 1.00 $598.00 $0.00
C€0a.2_Bypass Pumping 1 LS $23,498.28 $23,488 28 1.00 $23.408 28 30.00
£02.3 jAsphait Removal and Heu! Off 400 k) $4.50 $1,800.00 400.00 $1,800.00 30.00
COz.4 |Heavy Claaning of Lline B 1 L $263.83 $863.83 1.09 83! 30.00
COZ5_IHmged and Bok Down Lids 4 L $17,110.54 31711054 1.00 $17.110.54 $0.00
CO28_INew Cicle Road Settisment Kl & $4.527.50 $4,527.00 1.00 52780 $0.00
€02.7 iRelocath i) Pl 1 L 31831388 $18.31388 1.00 $15,313.69. $0.00
coz28 Rote Rootar - Woodhiit Shopping
" _lCentet - CI liatio 1 48 §1,155.00 $1,155.00 1 $1.155.00 30,00
Change Ondes No. 2 Total 385,887.02 $65,8687.02 5060
$171.854.27

Total +i Change Order No. 3 - Final Adjusting

Total Adjusted Contract Amount $3,284,870.20




